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Thirty-Two Perkins Coie Attorneys Named 2020 Lawyers of the Year
by Best Lawyers®

SEATTLE (August 15, 2019) – Perkins Coie is proud to announce that 32 of its attorneys from nine offices
have been named 2020 Lawyers of the Year by Best Lawyers®.

The Best Lawyers in America list is based on exhaustive peer-review assessments conducted with thousands of
leading lawyers each year. Lawyers being honored as "Lawyer of the Year" are selected based on particularly
impressive voting averages and high ratings received during the process for their abilities, professionalism and
integrity.

The Perkins Coie attorneys named 2020 Lawyers of the Year are:

Attorney Practicing in Metropolitan Area

Eric B. Fjelstad Environmental Law Anchorage

Thomas M. Daniel Litigation - Labor and Employment Anchorage

Cameron Mileham Leonard Mining Law Anchorage

Stephen C. Hardesty Corporate Law Boise

Nathaniel G. Ford Leveraged Buyouts and Private Equity Law Denver

Jason Day Securities / Capital Markets Law; Securities Regulation Denver

Michael J. Wise Biotechnology and Life Sciences Practice Los Angeles

John F. Delaney Information Technology Law New York City

H. Michael Clyde Securities / Capital Markets Law Palo Alto
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Howard R. Cabot Litigation - Antitrust Phoenix

Stephen F. English Bet-the-Company Litigation Portland, Ore.

David S. Matheson Securities / Capital Markets Law Portland, Ore.

John R. Thomas Securities Regulation Portland, Ore.

Roy W. Tucker Venture Capital Law Portland, Ore.

Susan E. Foster Antitrust Law Seattle

Marc A. Boman Bet-the-Company Litigation Seattle

Kevin J. Hamilton Civil Rights Law Seattle

Andrew L. Greene Construction Law Seattle

David C. Clarke Corporate Law Seattle

Valerie L. Hughes Education Law Seattle

Jeffrey A. Hollingsworth Labor Law - Management Seattle

Richard O. Prentke Litigation - Construction Seattle

Ronald L. Berenstain Litigation - ERISA Seattle

Steve Y. Koh Mass Tort Litigation / Class Actions - Defendants Seattle

Andrew B. Moore Mergers and Acquisitions Law Seattle

Stephen C. Bishop Patent Law Seattle



Evelyn Cruz Sroufe Securities / Capital Markets Law Seattle

Bryan S. Smith Tax Law Seattle

Bruce E. Dick Technology Law Seattle

Lynne E. Graybeal Trademark Law Seattle

Steven Schindler Trusts and Estates Seattle

Perkins Coie is a leading international law firm that is known for providing high-value, strategic solutions and
extraordinary client service on matters vital to our clients' success. With more than 1,200 lawyers in offices
across the United States and Asia, we provide a full array of corporate, commercial litigation, intellectual
property, and regulatory legal advice to a broad range of clients, including many of the world's most innovative
companies and industry leaders as well as public and not-for-profit organizations.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.
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Eric B. Fjelstad

Partner
EFjelstad@perkinscoie.com      907.263.6973    
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Cameron Mileham Leonard

Senior Counsel
CLeonard@perkinscoie.com      907.263.6975    

Nathaniel (Nate) Ford

Partner
NFord@perkinscoie.com      303.291.2336    

Jason Day

Partner
JDay@perkinscoie.com      303.291.2362    

https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/cameron-mileham-leonard
mailto:CLeonard@perkinscoie.com
tel:907.263.6975
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/nathaniel-nate-ford
mailto:NFord@perkinscoie.com
tel:303.291.2336
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/jason-day
mailto:JDay@perkinscoie.com
tel:303.291.2362


Michael J. Wise

Partner
MWise@perkinscoie.com      310.788.3210    

John F. Delaney

Partner
JohnDelaney@perkinscoie.com      212.261.6874    

Michael Clyde

Partner
MClyde@perkinscoie.com      650.838.4416    

Howard R. Cabot

Of Counsel
HCabot@perkinscoie.com      602.351.8235    
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Stephen F. English

Partner
SEnglish@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2003    

David S. Matheson

Partner
DMatheson@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2008    

John R. Thomas

Partner
JRThomas@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2144    
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Roy W. Tucker

Of Counsel
RTucker@perkinscoie.com      503.727.2044    

Susan E. Foster

Partner
SFoster@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8846    

Kevin J. Hamilton

Partner
KHamilton@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8741    

https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/roy-w-tucker
mailto:RTucker@perkinscoie.com
tel:503.727.2044
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/susan-e-foster
mailto:SFoster@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.8846
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/kevin-j-hamilton
mailto:KHamilton@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.8741


Andrew L. Greene

Partner
AGreene@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3234    

David C. Clarke

Partner
DClarke@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8612    

Valerie L. Hughes

Of Counsel
VHughes@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8840    

Richard Ottesen Prentke

Of Counsel
RPrentke@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8404    

https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/andrew-l-greene
mailto:AGreene@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.3234
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/david-c-clarke
mailto:DClarke@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.8612
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/valerie-l-hughes
mailto:VHughes@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.8840
https://perkinscoie.com/professionals/richard-ottesen-prentke
mailto:RPrentke@perkinscoie.com
tel:206.359.8404


Ronald L. Berenstain

Partner
RBerenstain@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8477    

Steve Koh

Partner
SKoh@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8530    

Andrew B. Moore

Partner
AMoore@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8649    
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Stephen C. Bishop

Partner
SBishop@perkinscoie.com      206.359.3129    

Evelyn Cruz Sroufe

Of Counsel
ESroufe@perkinscoie.com      206.359.8502    

Bryan S. Smith

Partner
BSmith@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6740    
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Bruce E. Dick

Of Counsel
BDick@perkinscoie.com      425.635.1409    

Lynne E. Graybeal

Partner
LGraybeal@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6485    

Steven Schindler

Partner
SSchindler@perkinscoie.com      206.359.6221    
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